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Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 
of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
 
March 16, 2020 
 
Re: Formal Case No. 1130 – In the Matter of the Investigation into Modernizing the 
Energy Delivery System for Increased Sustainability 
 
Re: Formal Case No. 1137 – In the Matter of the Application of Washington Gas Light 
Company for Authority to Increase Existing Rates and Charges for Gas Service 
 
Re: Formal Case No. 1142 – In the Matter of the Merger Application of AltaGas LTD and 
WGL Holdings, Inc. 
 
Re: Formal Case No. 1144 – In the Matter of the Potomac Electric Power Company’s 
Notice to Construct Two 230kV Underground Circuits from the Takoma Substation to the 
Rebuilt Harvard Substation, and from the Rebuilt Harvard Substation to the Rebuilt 
Champlain Substation (Capital Grid Project) 
 
Re: Formal Case No. 1155 – In the Matter of the Application of the Potomac Electric 
Power Company for Approval of its Transportation Electrification Program  
 
Re: Formal Case No. 1162 – In the Matter of the Application of Washington Gas Light 
Company for Authority to Increase Existing Rates and Charges for Natural Gas Service 
 
Re: Matter No. GD-2019-04-M – In the Matter of the Implementation of the 2019 Clean 
Energy DC Omnibus Act Compliance Requirements 
 
 
Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick, 
 
 We respectfully request an update to the mailing address in the above-captioned cases to 
reflect Earthjustice’s recent change of address. The new mailing information is as follows: 
 

Susan Stevens Miller, Esq. 
Earthjustice 
1001 G Street, NW, Suite 1000, 
Washington, DC 20001 
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Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. 

 
        Respectfully submitted, 
                                                                                                /s/ Susan S. Miller 
        Susan Stevens Miller, Esq. 
        Earthjustice 
        1001 G Street, NW, Suite 1000, 
        Washington, DC 20001 
        (202) 797-5246 
        smiller@earthjustice.org 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Gabriela E. Rojas-Luna, hereby certify that on this 16th day of March, 2020, a true and 
accurate copy of the attached Change of Address was e-filed in Formal Case Nos. 1130, 1137, 
1142, 1143, 1144, 1155, 1162, and Matter No. GD-2019-04-M was served on all parties in listed 
below by electronic mail. 
 
Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 
of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov 
 

Christopher Lipscombe, Esq. 
General Counsel 
Public Service Commission 
of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
clipscombe@psc.dc.gov 
 

Brian Caldwell, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General for the 
District of Columbia 
441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 600-S 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Brian.caldwell@dc.gov 
 

Sandra Mattavous-Frye, Esq. 
Nicole W. Sitaraman 
Office of the People’s Counsel 
1133 15th Street, N.W., Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
smfrye@opc-dc.gov 
nsitaraman@opc-dc.gov 
 

Peter E. Meier, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Potomac Electric Power Company 
701 9th Street, N.W., Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20068 
Peter.meier@pepcoholdings.com 
 

Randy E. Hayman, Esq. 
Meena Gowda, Esq.  
District of Columbia Water and Sewer 
Authority 
5000 Overlook Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20032 
Randy.Hayman@dcwater.com 
meena.gowda@dcwater.com 
 

John S. Tobey, Esq. 
U.S. General Services Administration 
1800 F Street, N.W., Room 2012B 
Washington, DC 20405 
john.tobey@gsa.gov 
 

Cathy Thurston-Seignious 
Washington Gas Light Company 
101 Constitution Avenue, N.W., Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20080 
cthurston-seignious@washgas.com 
 

Hussain Karim, Esq. 
Edward Yim 
District Department of the Environment 
1200 First Street, N.E., 5th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20002 
Hussain.Karim@dc.gov 
edward.yim@dc.gov 

Frann G. Francis, Esq. 
Apartment and Office Building Assoc. of 
Metropolitan Washington 
1050 17th Street, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20036 
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org 
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Honorable Betty Ann Kane 
Chairperson 
Public Service Commission of the 
District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
bakane@psc.dc.gov 
 

Honorable Willie L. Phillips 
Commissioner 
Public Service Commission of the 
District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
wphillips@psc.dc.gov 
 

Honorable Richard Beverly 
Commissioner 
Public Service Commission of the 
District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
rbeverly@psc.dc.gov   
 

Adrienne Mouton-Henderson, Esq. 
Assistant People’s Counsel 
1133 15th Street, N.W., Suite 500 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
ahenderson@opc-dc.gov 
 

Robert C. Cain, II, Esquire 
Washington Gas Light Company 
101 Constitution Avenue, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20080 
(202) 624- 6066 
rcain@washgas.com 

Lynda Fohn, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Corporation 
1001 Louisiana Street, Suite 2300 
Houston, TX 77002 
Lynda.Fohn@exeloncorp.com  

 
Dan Dyer  
President, OPEIU Local 2, AFL-CIO  
8555 16th St., NW, Suite 550  
Silver Spring, MD 20190  
ddyer@opeiu-local2.org  

Anjali G. Patel, Esq.  
Office of People’s Counsel  
1133 15th St. NW, Suite 500  
Washington DC 20005  
apatel@opc-dc.gov    

 
Lara Walt  
Office of the General Counsel  
Public Service Commission  
of the District of Columbia  
1325 G Street, NW, Suite 800  
Washington, DC 20005  
lwalt@psc.dc.gov   

 
Alan J. Barak  
Department of Energy and Environment  
1200 First Street, NE, 5th Floor  
Washington, DC 20002  
alan.barak@dc.gov   

 
Emily W. Medlyn  
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency -  
Regulatory Law Office  
927 5 Guns ton Road  
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060  
emily.w.medlyn.civ@mail.mil   

 
Andrew G. Pizor  
National Consumer Law Center  
1001 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 510  
Washington, DC 20036-5528  
apizor@nclc.org   

 
Scott H. Strauss, Esq.  
Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP  

 
Brian Petruska  
General Counsel  
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1875 I St., NW  
Suite 700  
Washington, DC 20006  
Scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com   

LiUNA Mid-Atlantic Region  
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 310  
Reston, VA 20190  
bpetruska@maliuna.org   

 
Mark Murphy, Esq.  
Mooney, Green, Saindon, Murphy & Welch,  
P.C. on behalf of the International  
Brotherhood of Teamsters Local No. 96  
1920 L Street, NW - Suite 400  
Washington, DC 20036  
mmurphy@mooneygreen.com   

 
J. Joseph Curran, III,  
F. William DuBois,  
Kenneth L. Thompson  
Christopher S. Gunderson  
Venable LLP  
750 East Pratt Street, 7th Floor  
Baltimore, MD 21202  
JCurran@venable.com   

 
James F. Wallington  
Baptiste & Wilder, P.C.  
1150 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 315  
Washington, DC 20036  
jwallington@bapwild.com   

 
Moxila A. Upadhyaya  
Venable LLP  
600 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20001  
MAUpadhyaya@venable.com   

 
Bruce Oliver  
Revile Hill Associates, Inc.  
7103 Laketree Drive  
Fairfax Station, VA 22039  
revilohill@verizon.net   
 
Kimberly Lincoln-Stewart, Esquire 
Public Service Commission of  
the District of Columbia 
1325 “G” Street, NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
kstewart@psc.dc.gov 
 
Catherine Crow, Esquire 
The U.S. General Services Administration 
1800 F Street, NW, STE 2012B 
Washington, DC 20405 
catherine.crow@gsa.gov 
 
Donna Mullinax 
Blue Ridge Consulting Services, Inc. 
114 Knightsridge Road 
Travelers Rest, SC 29690 
donnahmullinax@gmail.com 
 

 
Arick R. Sears  
Office of People’s Counsel  
1133 15th St. NW, Suite 500  
Washington, DC 20005  
asears@opc-dc.gov   
 
Nina Dodge 
DC Climate Action 
6004 34th Place, NW 
Washington DC 20015 
ndodge432@gmail.com 
 
Howard Solganick 
810 Persimmon Lane 
Langhorne, PA 19047 
howard@energytactics.com 
 
 
 
Barbara Burton, Esq. 
People’s Counsel 
Office of the People’s Counsel 
1133 15th Street, N.W., STE 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
bburton@opc-dc.gov 
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Kristi Singleton, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Real Property Division 
U.S. General Services Administration 
1800 F Street, NW Room 2016 
Washington, DC 20405 
Kristi.singleton@gsa.gov 
 
Michael Converse 
U.S. General Services Administration 
1800 F Street NW #2012 
Washington, DC 20405 
michael.converse@gsa.gov 
 
Dennis Goins 
Potomac Management Group 
302255801 Westchester St. 
Alexandria, VA 22310 
dgoinspmg@verizon.net  
 
Kim F. Hassan 
Associate General Counsel 
Pepco Holdings 
701 Ninth Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20068 
kim.hassan@exeloncorp.com 
 
Dennis P. Jamouneau 
Associate General Counsel 
Pepco Holdings 
701 Ninth Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20068 
dennis.jamouneau@exeloncorp.com 
 
 
 

 
Lariza Sepulveda 
US General Services Administration 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 2035B, 
Washington, DC 20405 
Lariza.sepulveda@gsa.gov 
 
Timothy R. Oberleiton 
Office of the People's Counsel 
1133 15th Street NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
TOberleiton@opc-dc.gov 
 
Craig Berry, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Public Service Commission 
of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
cberry@psc.dc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

       /s/ Gabriela Rojas-Luna 
       Gabriela Rojas-Luna, Litigation Assistant 
       Earthjustice 
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